20 >k CDPH o0 Chicago
i SNF-AL/SL Locations

by Healthy Chicago Equity Zone (HCEZ)

Northwest Southwest
North/Central Near South ~ 20_)
West Far South

O Skilled Nursing Facility
© Rssisted/Supportive Living Facility

N

A

0 075 15 3 Miles
T T A O O




O SKILLED NURSING FACILITIES (SNFs)

O North/Central

g b W =

~

14
18
19
23
24
30
35
40
43
46
48
53
54
57
61
70
7
73
80
91
94
95
100
103
107
108
110
111
113

ADMIRAL AT THE LAKE

ALDEN LAKELAND

ALDEN LINCOLN PARK

ALDEN VILLAGE NORTH

ALL AMERICAN VILLAGE NURSING HOME
APERION CARE LAKESHORE

APERION CARE WESLEY

ASTORIA PLACE

ATRIUM HEALTH CARE

AVANTARA LINCOLN PARK

BALMORAL NURSING

BIRCHWOOD PLAZA NURSING AND REHAB
BUCKINGHAM PAVILION

CHALET LIVING AND REHAB

CLARK MANOR

COMPLETE CARE AT MARGATE PARK
COMPLETE CARE OF SHERIDAN COMMONS
CONTINENTAL NURSING

ELEVATE CARE CHICAGO NORTH

FARGO HEALTH CARE CENTER

FOSTER HEALTH AND REHAB

LAKEFRONT NURSING AND REHABILITATION
LAKEVIEW NURSING AND REHABILITATION
MADO HEALTHCARE - UPTOWN

PARK VIEW REHAB

RYZE AT THE RIDGE

SELFHELP HOME

SHERIDAN VILLAGE NURSING HOME

ST. MARY'S HOME

THE CLARE

WARREN BARR GOLD COAST

WARREN BARR LINCOLN PARK

WARREN PARK HEALTH AND REHAB
WATERFORD CARE CENTER

WESTWOOD VILLAGE

O Northwest

2

8

10
37
39
64
65
67
79
82
83
85
86
90
99

O West

20
36
38
47
72
93
114

ALDEN ESTATES OF NORTHMOOR

ALTA REHAB FAIRMONT

AMBASSADOR NURSING

CARLTON AT THE LAKE

CENTRAL NURSING HOME

HARMONY HEALTHCARE AND REHAB
ILLINOIS VETERANS HOME AT CHICAGO
IRVING PARK LIVING AND REHAB CENTER
NORWOOD CROSSING SKILLED NURSING
PAUL HOUSE AND HEALTHCARE CENTER
PAVILION OF LOGAN SQUARE

PEARL OF MONTCLARE

PETERSON PARK HEALTH CARE
RESURRECTION VILLAGE LIFE CENTER
ST. JOSEPH VILLAGE OF CHICAGO

AUSTIN OASIS

CALIFORNIA TERRACE

CENTER HOME FOR HISPANIC ELDERLY
COMPLETE CARE AT THE BOULEVARD
LITTLE VILLAGE NURSING HOME

RYZE WEST

WINSTON NURSING HOME

B Southwest

6

12
15
32

ALIYA ON 87TH

APERION CARE INTERNATIONAL
ARCHER HEIGHTS HEALTHCARE
BRIA OF FOREST EDGE

O Near South

45
56
68
69
76
81
84
88
92
97
109
112

COMMUNITY CARE CENTER
ELEVATE CARE WINDSOR PARK
KENSINGTON PLACE
KENWOOD VILLAGE
MONTGOMERY PLACE
PARKSHORE ESTATES
PAVILION OF SOUTH SHORE
PRINCETON REHAB

RYZE ON THE AVENUE

SOUTH SHORE REHABILITATION
WARREN BARR SOUTH LOOP
WENTWORTH REHAB

B Far South

26
74
77
96
98

BELHAVEN NURSING AND REHABILITATION

MERCY CIRCLE

MORGAN PARK HEALTHCARE

SMITH VILLAGE SENIOR LIVING

SOUTHPOINT NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER

© ASSISTED/SUPPORTIVE LIVING FACILITIES (AL/SL)

O North/Central

O West

BARTON SENIOR LIVING

BETH ANNE PLACE

HERITAGE WOODS OF CHICAGO
MONTCLARE SUPPORTIVE LIVING

AUTUMN GREEN AT MIDWAY VILLAGE
CHURCHVIEW SUPPORTIVE LIVING
NEW CITY SUPPORTIVE LIVING

COLFAX MANOR ASSISTED LIVING
EDEN SUPPORTIVE LIVING SOUTH SIDE
EVER-GREEN MANOR MEMORY CARE
GRAND REGENCY OF SOUTH SHORE
JACKSON PARK ASSISTED LIVING
PIONEER GARDENS SUPPORTIVE LIVING
VICTORY CENTRE OF SOUTH CHICAGO

ANDERSONVILLE SUPPORTIVE LIVING 25
16 ARTIS SENIOR LIVING 28
27 BELMONT VILLAGE LINCOLN PARK 63
29 BETHANY RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 75
33 BROOKDALE LAKE VIEW
34 BROOKDALE LAKESHORE
49 COVENANT HOME OF CHICAGO . Southwest
51 EDEN SUPPORTIVE LIVING NORTH SIDE
58 FRIEDMAN PLACE 21
60 GREENVIEW PLACE SENIOR LIVING 41
62 HARTWELL PLACE 78
89 RAVENSWOOD SUPPORTIVE LIVING
101 SUNRISE LINCOLN PARK I:l Near South
102 SYMPHONY RESIDENCES OF LINCOLN PARK
44
52
O Northwest 55
59
9 AMAZING GRACE ASSISTED LIVING 66
17 ASCENSION LIVING RESURRECTION VILLAGE 87
22 AUTUMN GREEN AT WRIGHT CAMPUS 106
31 BISHOP CONWAY RESIDENCE
42 CLARENDALE SIX CORNERS
50 DANISH HOME . Far South
104 VICTORY CENTRE OF GALEWOOD

105

VICTORY CENTRE OF ROSELAND



