

SKILLED NURSING FACILITIES (SNFs)

■ North/Central

1	ADMIRAL AT THE LAKE
3	ALDEN LAKELAND
4	ALDEN LINCOLN PARK
5	ALDEN VILLAGE NORTH
7	ALL AMERICAN VILLAGE NURSING HOME
13	APERION CARE LAKESHORE
14	APERION CARE WESLEY
18	ASTORIA PLACE
19	ATRIUM HEALTH CARE
23	AVANTARA LINCOLN PARK
24	BALMORAL NURSING
30	BIRCHWOOD PLAZA NURSING AND REHAB
35	BUCKINGHAM PAVILION
40	CHALET LIVING AND REHAB
40	CLADIC MANIOD

43	CLARK MANOR
46	COMPLETE CARE AT MARGATE PARK
48	COMPLETE CARE OF SHERIDAN COMMONS
53	CONTINENTAL NURSING
54	ELEVATE CARE CHICAGO NORTH
57	FARGO HEALTH CARE CENTER
61	FOSTER HEALTH AND REHAB
70	LAKEFRONT NURSING AND REHABILITATION
71	LAKEVIEW NURSING AND REHABILITATION

01	1 GOTERTIES RETINE
70	LAKEFRONT NURSING AND REHABILITATION
71	LAKEVIEW NURSING AND REHABILITATION
73	MADO HEALTHCARE - UPTOWN
80	PARK VIEW REHAB
91	RYZE AT THE RIDGE
94	SELFHELP HOME
95	SHERIDAN VILLAGE NURSING HOME

100	ST. MARY'S HOME
103	THE CLARE
107	WARREN BARR GOLD COAST
108	WARREN BARR LINCOLN PARK
110	WARREN PARK HEALTH AND REHAB
111	WATERFORD CARE CENTER

WESTWOOD VILLAGE

■ Northwest

2	ALDEN ESTATES OF NORTHMOOR
8	ALTA REHAB FAIRMONT
10	AMBASSADOR NURSING
37	CARLTON AT THE LAKE
39	CENTRAL NURSING HOME
64	HARMONY HEALTHCARE AND REHAB
65	ILLINOIS VETERANS HOME AT CHICAGO
67	IRVING PARK LIVING AND REHAB CENTER
79	NORWOOD CROSSING SKILLED NURSING
82	PAUL HOUSE AND HEALTHCARE CENTER
83	PAVILION OF LOGAN SQUARE
85	PEARL OF MONTCLARE
86	PETERSON PARK HEALTH CARE
90	RESURRECTION VILLAGE LIFE CENTER
99	ST. JOSEPH VILLAGE OF CHICAGO

West

93

20	AUSTIN OASIS
36	CALIFORNIA TERRACE
38	CENTER HOME FOR HISPANIC ELDERLY
47	COMPLETE CARE AT THE BOULEVARD
72	LITTLE VILLAGE NURSING HOME

RYZE WEST 114 WINSTON NURSING HOME

Southwest

6	ALIYA ON 87TH
12	APERION CARE INTERNATIONAL
15	ARCHER HEIGHTS HEALTHCARE
32	BRIA OF FOREST EDGE

Near South

45	COMMUNITY CARE CENTER
56	ELEVATE CARE WINDSOR PARK
68	KENSINGTON PLACE
69	KENWOOD VILLAGE
76	MONTGOMERY PLACE
81	PARKSHORE ESTATES
84	PAVILION OF SOUTH SHORE
88	PRINCETON REHAB
92	RYZE ON THE AVENUE
97	SOUTH SHORE REHABILITATION
109	WARREN BARR SOUTH LOOP
112	WENTWORTH REHAB

Far South

26	BELHAVEN NURSING AND REHABILITATION
74	MERCY CIRCLE
77	MORGAN PARK HEALTHCARE

96 SMITH VILLAGE SENIOR LIVING SOUTHPOINT NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER

ASSISTED/SUPPORTIVE LIVING FACILITIES (AL/SL)

■ North/Central

11	ANDERSONVILLE SUPPORTIVE LIVING
16	ARTIS SENIOR LIVING
27	BELMONT VILLAGE LINCOLN PARK
29	BETHANY RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
33	BROOKDALE LAKE VIEW
34	BROOKDALE LAKESHORE
49	COVENANT HOME OF CHICAGO
51	EDEN SUPPORTIVE LIVING NORTH SIDE
58	FRIEDMAN PLACE
60	GREENVIEW PLACE SENIOR LIVING
62	HARTWELL PLACE
89	RAVENSWOOD SUPPORTIVE LIVING
101	SUNRISE LINCOLN PARK

Northwest

102

9	AMAZING GRACE ASSISTED LIVING
17	ASCENSION LIVING RESURRECTION VILLAGE
22	AUTUMN GREEN AT WRIGHT CAMPUS
31	BISHOP CONWAY RESIDENCE
42	CLARENDALE SIX CORNERS
50	DANISH HOME
104	VICTORY CENTRE OF GALEWOOD

SYMPHONY RESIDENCES OF LINCOLN PARK

■ West

25	BARTON SENIOR LIVING
28	BETH ANNE PLACE
63	HERITAGE WOODS OF CHICAGO
75	MONTCLARE SUPPORTIVE LIVING

Southwest

21	AUTUMN GREEN AT MIDWAY VILLAGE
41	CHURCHVIEW SUPPORTIVE LIVING
78	NEW CITY SUPPORTIVE LIVING

Near South

44	COLFAX MANOR ASSISTED LIVING
52	EDEN SUPPORTIVE LIVING SOUTH SIDE
55	EVER-GREEN MANOR MEMORY CARE
59	GRAND REGENCY OF SOUTH SHORE
66	JACKSON PARK ASSISTED LIVING
87	PIONEER GARDENS SUPPORTIVE LIVING
106	VICTORY CENTRE OF SOUTH CHICAGO

Far South

VICTORY CENTRE OF ROSELAND